CH \$215.00 2747841

ETAS ID: TM819969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

·

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded at

Reel 7153/Frame 0859

NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/13/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XDimensional Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 844843
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02284
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747841	XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2906899	NEXSURE
Registration Number:	2747842	XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76417766	NEXSURE
Registration Number:	2729826	XDTI
Registration Number:	2724977	WHERE THE INDUSTRY CLICKS
Registration Number:	2729785	ASPN
Registration Number:	2724975	POWERING THE INSURANCE INDUSTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0521

900781846

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91573-00031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=XDTI - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-XDimensional) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=XDTI - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-XDimensional) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=XDTI - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC-XDimensional) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0522

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 13, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to XDIMENSIONAL **TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a California corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2020, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 1, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7153/0859

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, Internet domain names and other source or business identifiers, and all goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, and (iii) all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringements of the Intellectual Property and the right to sue for and collect such damages, as permitted under the applicable laws for any jurisdiction or country in which such claims may be asserted for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: <u>Aznaur Midoi</u>

Name: Aznaur Midov

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0524

Exhibit A

Registered Trademark Assets

Mark	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO. / JURISDICTION	FILING DATE / REG. DATE	STATUS
L pimensional	76/106,749 2,747,841 United States	August 8, 2000 August 5, 2003	Registered
NEXSURE	76/301,215 2,906,899 United States	August 17, 2001 November 30, 2004	Registered
XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES	76/106,751 2,747,842 United States	August 8, 2000 August 5, 2003	Registered
NEXSURE	76/417,766 N/A United States	June 5, 2002 N/A	Abandoned Application
XDTI	76/135,806 2,729,826 United States	September 25, 2000 June 24, 2003	Cancelled Registration
WHERE THE INDUSTRY CLICKS	76/107,124 2,724,977 United States	August 8, 2000 June 10, 2003	Cancelled Registration
ASPN	76/106,750 2,729,785 United States	August 8, 2000 June 10, 2003	Cancelled Registration
POWERING THE INSURANCE INDUSTRY	76/106,748 2,724,975 United States	August 8, 2000 June 10, 2003	Cancelled Registration

Pending Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 96/27/2023